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WIFI CCTV KIT DESCRIPTION
EN

Connect the recorder to a monitor or TV using the HDMI / VGA 
connection.(HDMI / VGA cable not included)

Connect the router to the recorder using the LAN network cable. 

Use the mouse included in the kit to connect to the recorder using the USB 
connection.

Connect the power supply to the recorder to initialize it and follow the setup 
wizard.
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PROFESSIONAL ADVICE! Before installing the camera kit in its final 
location, first, perform this setup near your router and connect the 
recorder directly to the router using a network cable.
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CONFIGURATION WIZARD

At the start of the wizard, select the English language and click next.1

LAN

We recommend using the LAN network connection, use the network cable 
included in the kit and connect the recorder to the router (wired connection is 
more stable).
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CONFIGURATION WIZARD

WiFi

If you connect the recorder to your home WiFi network, in the setup wizard 
select your WiFi network and then enter the network password for the 
recorder to connect to your WiFi network.

In this section the recorder will take the time and date automatically, but you 
can adjust it manually, you only have to deactivate the automatic time and 
date option to be able to enter the data.
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If the hard disk status is "Formatted" you should follow the wizard, but if the 
disk status is "Unformatted" you should select the format option to initialize 
the hard disk so that it can store the recordings automatically.
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The live video of the cameras that are connected to power and linked to the 
recorder will be displayed, press next to continue.
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CONFIGURATION WIZARD

Set a password for access to the recorder and confirm it.6

Open the ESEECLOUD App on your mobile and tap add device > scan to add 
and scan the QR code shown on the next screen, scanning the code will then 
request the password you have just assigned to the recorder.
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ADD YOUR CAMERA TO THE MOBILE APPLICATION

3 Scan the QR code that you had kept on the monitor screen, after starting the 
setup wizard.

2 Click on the icon, select "Add device“         and then click "Scan to add". 

1 Download the Eseecloud app to create a new account or sign in if you 
already have one.
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

Click on the following quick access menus, when you select any of them, it 
will ask for user and password.

* The default user is "admin" and the password is the one you set in the 
wizard.

1

Alert Playback Add camera Split screen System Setup

By right clicking you can also access the 
following shortcut menu
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

When accessing the main settings menu you will see all the possible settings 
that can be made in an organized way in each individual menu.

1. Cambiar idioma

2. Permite cambiar la resolución de salida de video al Monitor / TV

- General Setup

- Device Information

- Actualización de firmware
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

1. Delete camera

2. Add camera

3. Intelligent detection

4. Enable PUSH notification on the Eseecloud App

The cameras that come in the kit are already added to the recorder, if you want 
to add new cameras via wifi or add cameras via LAN you must connect the 
camera to the power supply so that the recorder can find them.

- Camera Settings

- PUSH Notifications / E-mail

- Activate / Deactivate recording
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

ADD CAMERAS BY AUTOMATIC SEARCH

The recorder will search for cameras wirelessly and also those connected to the 
local network and display them on the screen, when you see the connected 
cameras you should continue with the process.

To add the cameras manually, you must click on the "Manual" menu.
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

ADDING CAMERAS MANUALLY

To add the cameras manually, you must click on the "Manual" menu.

CAMERA MANAGEMENT

1. Search

2. Add all

3. Delete all
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

AUTOMATIC DATE AND TIME SETTING

For the recorder to synchronise the time and date automatically, this option must 
be enabled.

MANUAL DATE AND TIME SETTING

if you want to set the date and time manually, you must turn off this option to 
be able to edit the date and time.

- Automatic time setting

- Time zone
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

AUTOMATIC LAN NETWORK CONFIGURATION DHCP

When connecting the recorder to the router via the LAN cable, the recorder will 
take an IP address assigned to it by the router.

MANUAL LAN NETWORK CONFIGURATION

Click on "Network Type" and select "STATIC IP" then you can edit the fields IP 
ADDRESS, GATEWAY. MASK, DNS

- Wired network configuration LAN / WiFi

- Channel configuration

- Repeater
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

CONNECT THE RECORDER TO THE WIFI NETWORK

While in the network menu, select "Connect to Wireless Router" and enable the 
open option and then click "Select WIFI Network".

MANUAL NETWORK CONFIGURATION

Select the WiFi network and enter the password of the WiFi network and press 
"Save".

EN



RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

REPEATER MODE ON CAMERAS

This option allows you to program a camera in repeater mode so that the signal 
reaches a camera that has connection problems with the recorder due to the 
distance between them is greater or is out of range, in this case you can use a 
camera that is in between so that it can repeat the wifi signal to this camera that 
is further away from the recorder.
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

DIAGNOSTICS

Displays the connection status between the recorder and the cameras, 
highlighting the signal strength, model and firmware version of the cameras.
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

STORAGE CONFIGURATION

The hard disk information, model, capacity, available space, used space and the 
following functions are displayed:

1. Schedule permitted storage days by law

2. Format the hard disk drive.

- Format disk / state

- Limit number of days in backup
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

ESEECLOUD APP / ACCOUNT

It shows the QR code of the recorder to be able to add it to the Eseecloud App 
and thus be able to view it in the App.

You must download the Eseecloud APP on your mobile phone and register with 
an email address or mobile number, once registered you can scan the recorder 
code to link it to your account.

- App

- Register

- Add device in the App
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RECORDER SETTINGS MENU

RESET RECORDER TO FACTORY DEFAULTS

Resets all previous recorder settings to factory defaults while keeping previously 
added cameras.

- Reset

EN



INFORMATION ON RISKS

Keep the product away from heat sources and flammable products. 
Do not cover the product during operation. Do not apply aggressive or 
corrosive products on the product.

Check that your electrical installation complies with current 
regulations. A deficient installation can cause faults and even fires. Do 
not use power supplies or cables in poor condition.

Do not tamper with, apply pressure to, or disassemble the equipment. 
This voids the warranty and there is a risk of electric shock. If the 
equipment does not work properly, smoke, suspicious smell or noise 
appears, disconnect the power supply and contact customer service.

This product, its accessories and packaging are not a toy. Keep them 
away from children, people or animals to whom they may pose a risk.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Product manufactured in P.R.C.

This product and the supplied accessories COMPLY WITH THE 
applicable harmonised EUROPEAN STANDARDS as listed in the 
following Directives: 2014/53/EU for radio equipment, 2014/30/EU 
for CE, 2011/65/EU for RoHS, 2012/19/EU for WEEE and 
2006/66/EC for batteries (where applicable), as well as the other 
directives listed in the product's DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY.

All company, brand and product names are registered trademarks of 
their respective companies. ©2018 Long Xian Import Export S.L. All 
rights reserved.

Products marked with this WEEE symbol cannot be disposed of as 
unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For PROPER 
RECYCLING, please dispose of the product and any batteries at 
designated collection points.
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BESCHREIBUNG DES CCTV-WLAN-KITS
DE

Schließen Sie den Rekorder über den HDMI/VGA-Anschluss an einen Monitor
oder Fernseher an(HDMI/VGA-Kabel nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).

Verbinden Sie den Router über das LAN-Netzwerkkabel mit dem Rekorder.

Verwenden Sie die im Kit enthaltene Maus, um sie über den USB-Anschluss
an den Rekorder anzuschließen.

Schließen Sie das Netzteil an den Rekorder an, um ihn zu starten, und folgen
Sie den Anweisungen des Einrichtungsassistenten.

1

1
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¡PROFI-TIPP!
Bevor Sie das Kamera-Kit an seinem endgültigen Platz installieren,
richten Sie ihn zunächst in der Nähe Ihres Routers ein und schließen Sie
den Rekorder über ein Netzwerkkabel direkt an den Router an.

4
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SETUP-ASSISTENT
DE

Wenn Sie den Assistenten starten, wählen Sie die deutsche Sprache aus, und
klicken Sie auf Weiter.

1

LAN

Wir empfehlen die Verwendung der LAN-Netzwerkverbindung, verwenden Sie
das im Kit enthaltene Netzwerkkabel und schließen Sie den Rekorder an den
Router an (die kabelgebundene Verbindung ist stabiler).
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SETUP-ASSISTENT
DE

WiFi

Wenn Sie den Rekorder mit Ihrem WLAN-Heimnetzwerk verbinden, wählen
Sie im Einrichtungsassistenten Ihr WLAN-Netzwerk aus und geben Sie dann
das Netzwerkkennwort für den Rekorder ein, um eine Verbindung zu Ihrem
WLAN-Netzwerk herzustellen.

In diesem Abschnitt nimmt der Rekorder die Uhrzeit und das Datum
automatisch auf, aber Sie können es manuell einstellen, Sie müssen nur die
automatische Zeit- und Datumsoption deaktivieren, um die Daten eingeben
zu können.
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SETUP-ASSISTENT
DE

Wenn der Status der Festplatte "Formatiert" ist, ist es korrekt, Sie müssen nur
dem Assistenten folgen, aber wenn der Festplattenstatus "Unformatiert" ist,
müssen Sie die Formatierungsoption auswählen, um die Festplatte zu
starten, und sie kann die Aufnahmen automatisch speichern.

4

Live-Videos werden von Kameras angezeigt, die an das Stromnetz
angeschlossen und mit dem Rekorder verbunden sind. Tippen Sie auf Weiter,
um fortzufahren.
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SETUP-ASSISTENT
DE

Legen Sie ein Passwort für den Zugriff auf den Rekorder fest und bestätigen
Sie ihn.

6

Öffnen Sie die ESEECLOUD-App auf Ihrem Handy und drücken Sie > scannen
Sie auf "Gerät hinzufügen", um den auf dem nächsten Bildschirm angezeigten
QR-Code hinzuzufügen und zu scannen. Wenn Sie den Code scannen, werden
Sie nach dem Passwort gefragt, das Sie dem Rekorder gerade zugewiesen
haben.
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FÜGEN SIE IHRE KAMERA ZUR MOBILEN APP HINZU
DE

3 Scannen Sie den QR-Code, den Sie nach dem Start des Setup-Assistenten 
auf dem Bildschirm Ihres Monitors gehalten haben.

2 Tippen Sie auf , Wählen Sie "Gerät hinzufügen" und tippen Sie dann auf 
"Scan to Add"”. 

1 Laden Sie die Eseecloud-App herunter, um ein neues Konto zu erstellen, oder
melden Sie sich an, wenn Sie bereits eines haben.



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

Klicken Sie auf die folgenden Schnellzugriffsmenüs, wenn Sie eines davon
auswählen, werden Sie nach Benutzername und Passwort gefragt.

* Der Standardbenutzername ist "admin" und das Passwort ist das, das Sie
im Assistenten festgelegt haben.

1

Alarmierung Reproduktion Kamera hinzufügen Bildschirmauf-
teilung

Konfiguration

Wenn Sie mit der rechten Maustaste klicken,
gelangen Sie auch zum folgenden
Schnellmenü.



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

Wenn Sie auf das Hauptkonfigurationsmenü zugreifen, können Sie alle möglichen
Konfigurationen sehen, die in jedem einzelnen Menü auf organisierte Weise
vorgenommen werden können.

1. Sprache ändern.

2. Ermöglicht es, die Auflösung der Videoausgabe auf dem Monitor/Fernseher
zu ändern.

- Allgemeine Einstellungen.

- Geräteschrift.

- Firmware-Aktualisierung.



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

1. Kamera löschen

2. Kamera hinzufügen

3. Intelligente Erkennung

4. PUSH-Benachrichtigung in der Eseecloud App aktivieren

Die Kameras, die im Kit enthalten sind, sind bereits zum Rekorder hinzugefügt,
wenn Sie neue Kameras über WLAN oder Kameras über ein lokales LAN-
Netzwerk hinzufügen möchten, müssen Sie die Kamera an die Stromversorgung
anschließen, damit der Rekorder sie finden kann.

- Kamera-Einstellungen.

- PUSH-/E-Mail-Benachrichtigungen.

- Aktivieren/Deaktivieren der Aufzeichnung.



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

KAMERAS DURCH AUTOMATISCHE SUCHE HINZUFÜGEN

Der Rekorder sucht drahtlos nach den Kameras und auch nach denen, die mit
dem lokalen Netzwerk verbunden sind, und zeigt sie auf dem Bildschirm an.
Wenn Sie die angeschlossenen Kameras anzeigen, sollten Sie mit dem Vorgang
fortfahren.

Um die Kameras manuell hinzuzufügen, müssen Sie auf das Menü "Manuell"
klicken.”



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

KAMERAS MANUELL HINZUFÜGEN.

Um die Kameras manuell hinzuzufügen, müssen Sie auf das Menü "Manuell"
klicken.”

KAMERA-VERWALTUNG.

1. Finden

2. Alle hinzufügen

3. Alle löschen



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

AUTOMATISCHE DATUMS- UND UHRZEITEINSTELLUNG.

Damit der Rekorder die Uhrzeit und das Datum automatisch synchronisieren
kann, muss diese Option aktiviert sein.

MANUELLE EINSTELLUNG VON DATUM UND UHRZEIT.

Wenn Sie das Datum und die Uhrzeit manuell planen möchten, müssen Sie diese
Option deaktivieren, bevor Sie das Datum und die Uhrzeit bearbeiten können.

- Automatische Zeiteinstellung

- Zeitzone



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

AUTOMATISCHE KONFIGURATION DES DHCP-LAN-NETZWERKS.

Wenn Sie den Rekorder über das LAN-Kabel mit dem Router verbinden, nimmt
der Rekorder eine IP-Adresse an, die ihm vom Router selbst zugewiesen wurde.

MANUELLE LAN-NETZWERKKONFIGURATION.

Klicken Sie auf "Netzwerktyp" und wählen Sie "STATISCHE IP" aus, danach
können Sie die Felder IP-Adresse und Gateway bearbeiten. MASKE, DNS.

- Kabelgebundene LAN/WiFi-Netzwerkkonfiguration

- Kanal-Konfiguration

- Verstärker



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

VERBINDEN SIE DEN RECORDER MIT DEM WLAN-NETZWERK.

Wählen Sie im Netzwerkmenü "Mit WLAN-Router verbinden" und aktivieren Sie
die Option "Öffnen" und tippen Sie dann auf "WLAN-Netzwerk auswählen".”.

MANUELLE NETZWERKKONFIGURATION.

Wählen Sie das WLAN-Netzwerk aus, geben Sie das Passwort des WLAN-
Netzwerks ein und klicken Sie auf "Speichern"”



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
DE

REPEATER-MODUS BEI KAMERAS.

Mit dieser Option können Sie eine Kamera im Repeater-Modus so
programmieren, dass das Signal eine Kamera erreicht, die Verbindungsprobleme
mit dem Rekorder hat, da der Abstand zwischen ihnen größer oder außerhalb des
Bereichs ist. In diesem Fall können Sie eine Kamera verwenden, die sich
dazwischen befindet, damit sie das WLAN-Signal an diese Kamera wiederholen
kann, die weiter vom Rekorder entfernt ist.



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

DIAGNOSE

Zeigt den Verbindungsstatus zwischen dem Rekorder und den Kameras an und
hebt die Signalstärke, das Modell und die Firmware-Version der Kameras hervor.



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

SPEICHER-KONFIGURATION.

Es zeigt die Informationen über die Festplatte, das Modell, die Kapazität, den
verfügbaren Speicherplatz, den verwendeten Speicherplatz sowie die folgenden
Funktionen an:

1. Planen Sie die gesetzlich zulässigen Tage der Speicherung

2. Formatieren der Festplatte.

- Formatieren von Datenträgern/Status

- Begrenzen Sie die Anzahl der Tage für die Sicherung



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

ESEECLOUD APP / KONTO.

Zeigen Sie den QR-Code des Rekorders an, um ihn der Eseecloud App hinzufügen
zu können und somit in der App einsehen zu können.

Sie müssen die Eseecloud APP auf Ihr Mobiltelefon herunterladen und sich mit
einer E-Mail-Adresse oder einer Handynummer registrieren, sobald Sie sich
registriert haben, können Sie den Code des Rekorders scannen, um ihn mit Ihrem
Konto zu verknüpfen.

- App

- Registrierung

- Gerät in der App hinzufügen



MENÜ "RECORDER-EINSTELLUNGEN"
DE

RECORDER AUF WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN ZURÜCKSETZEN.

Setzt alle vorherigen Recorder-Einstellungen auf die Werkseinstellungen zurück,
während zuvor hinzugefügte Kameras beibehalten werden.

- Wiederherstellen



RISIKO-INFORMATIONEN

Halten Sie das Produkt von Wärmequellen und brennbaren Produkten
fern. Decken Sie das Produkt nicht ab, während es einwirkt. Tragen Sie
keine aggressiven oder ätzenden Produkte auf das Produkt auf.

Prüfen Sie, ob Ihre Elektroinstallation den geltenden Vorschriften
entspricht. Eine unsachgemäße Installation kann zu Ausfällen und
sogar Bränden führen. Verwenden Sie keine Netzteile oder Kabel, die
sich in einem schlechten Zustand befinden.

Fassen Sie das Gerät nicht an, setzen Sie es nicht unter Druck und
zerlegen Sie es nicht. Dadurch erlischt die Garantie und es besteht die
Gefahr eines Stromschlags. Wenn Ihr Computer nicht richtig
funktioniert, raucht, verdächtigen Geruch oder Lärm aufweist, trennen
Sie das Gerät und wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst.

Dieses Produkt, sein Zubehör und die entsprechende Verpackung sind
kein Spielzeug. Halten Sie sie von Kindern, Menschen oder Tieren fern,
für die sie eine Gefahr darstellen könnten.

DE

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Hergestellt in der Volksrepublik China.

Dieses Produkt und das mitgelieferte Zubehör ENTSPRECHEN DEN
GELTENDEN HARMONISIERTEN EUROPÄISCHEN NORMEN, die in den
Richtlinien 2014/53/EU für Funkanlagen, 2014/30/EU für CE,
2011/65/EU für RoHS, 2012/19/EU für Elektro- und Elektronik-
Altgeräte und 2006/66/EG für Batterien (falls zutreffend) aufgeführt
sind, sowie in den übrigen Richtlinien, die in der
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG des Produkts angegeben sind.

Alle Firmen-, Marken- und Produktnamen sind eingetragene
Warenzeichen der jeweiligen Unternehmen.
©Lieferant:2018 Long Xian Import Export Co., Ltd. Alle Rechte
vorbehalten.
Produkte, die mit diesem WEEE-Symbol gekennzeichnet sind, dürfen
in der Europäischen Union nicht als nicht klassifizierter Siedlungsabfall
entsorgt werden. Für ein ORDNUNGSGEMÄSSES RECYCLING
entsorgen Sie bitte das Produkt und alle Batterien an ausgewiesenen
Sammelstellen.



DESCRIPTION DU KIT DE CCTV WI-FI
FR

Connectez l'enregistreur à un moniteur ou à un téléviseur à l'aide de la
connexion HDMI / VGA.

(câble HDMI / VGA non inclus)

Connectez le routeur à l'enregistreur à l'aide du câble réseau LAN.

Utilisez la souris incluse dans le kit pour vous connecter à l'enregistreur à
l'aide de la connexion USB.

Connectez l'alimentation à l'enregistreur pour le démarrer et suivez
l'assistant de configuration.

1

1

3
c

CONSEILS DE PRO !
Avant d'installer le kit de caméra à son emplacement définitif, effectuez
d'abord cette configuration à proximité de votre routeur et connectez
l'enregistreur directement au routeur à l'aide d'un câble réseau.

4
c
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ASSISTANT DE CONFIGURATION
FR

Lors du démarrage de l'assistant, sélectionnez la langue : français et cliquez
sur suivant.

1

LAN

Nous recommandons d'utiliser la connexion réseau LAN, d'utiliser le câble
réseau inclus dans le kit et de connecter l'enregistreur au routeur (la
connexion câblée est plus stable).
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ASSISTANT DE CONFIGURATION
FR

Wi-Fi

Si vous connectez l'enregistreur à votre réseau Wi-Fi domestique, dans
l'assistant de configuration, sélectionnez votre réseau Wi-Fi et entrez le mot
de passe du réseau pour que l'enregistreur se connecte à votre réseau Wi-Fi.

Dans cette section, l'enregistreur prend l'heure et la date automatiquement,
mais vous pouvez les ajuster manuellement, il vous suffit de désactiver
l'option de l'heure et de la date automatiques pour pouvoir entrer les
données.
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ASSISTANT DE CONFIGURATION
FR

Si l'état du disque dur est "formaté", vous devez suivre l'assistant, mais si
l'état du disque est "non formaté", vous devez sélectionner l'option de
formatage pour démarrer le disque dur afin qu'il puisse stocker
automatiquement les enregistrements.

La vidéo en direct des caméras connectées à l'alimentation et à l'enregistreur
s'affiche, appuyez sur suivant pour continuer.

5
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ASSISTANT DE CONFIGURATION
FR

Définissez un mot de passe pour l'accès à l'enregistreur et confirmez-le.

Ouvrez l'application ESEECLOUD sur votre téléphone portable et appuyez sur
ajouter un dispositif et scannez le code QR affiché sur l'écran suivant. Après
avoir scanné le code, on vous demandera alors le mot de passe que vous
venez d'attribuer à l'enregistreur.

6
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AJOUTEZ VOTRE CAMÉRA À L'APPLICATION MOBILE
FR

Scannez le code QR que vous avez conservé sur l'écran du moniteur, après 
avoir lancé l'assistant de configuration.

Cliquez sur l'icône  ,    sélectionnez "Ajouter un Dispositif ", puis cliquez sur 
"Scanner pour ajouter". 

1 Téléchargez l'application Eseecloud pour créer un nouveau compte ou afin de
vous connecter si vous en possédez déjà un.

2
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MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

Cliquez sur les menus d'accès rapide suivants, en sélectionnant l'un d'entre
eux, vous serez invité à saisir un nom d'utilisateur et un mot de passe.

* L'utilisateur par défaut est "admin" et le mot de passe est celui qui a été
défini dans l'assistant.

1

Alerte Reproduction Ajouter

une 

caméra

Écran partagé Configuration

En faisant un clic droit, vous pourrez
également accéder au menu d'accès rapide
suivant



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

En accédant au menu principal de configuration, vous verrez toutes les
configurations possibles qui peuvent être effectuées de manière organisée dans
chaque menu individuel.

1. Changer de langue

2. Permet de modifier la résolution de la sortie vidéo vers le
moniteur/télévision.

- Paramètres généraux

- Informations sur le dispositif

- Mise à jour du firmware



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

1. Supprimer la caméra

2. Ajouter une caméra

3. Détection intelligente

4. Activer les notifications PUSH dans l'application Eseecloud

Les caméras fournies dans le kit sont déjà ajoutées à l'enregistreur. Si vous
souhaitez ajouter de nouvelles caméras via Wi-Fi ou via LAN, vous devez
connecter lesdites caméras à l'alimentation électrique afin que l'enregistreur
puisse les trouver.

- Configuration de la caméra

- Notifications PUSH / E-mail

- Activer / désactiver l'enregistrement



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

AJOUTER DES CAMÉRAS PAR RECHERCHE AUTOMATIQUE

L'enregistreur recherchera les caméras sans fil ainsi que celles connectées au
réseau local et les affichera à l'écran, lorsque vous verrez les caméras
connectées, vous pourrez continuer le processus.

Pour ajouter les caméras manuellement, vous devez cliquer sur le menu
"Manuel".



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

AJOUTER DES CAMÉRAS MANUELLEMENT

Pour ajouter les caméras manuellement, vous devez cliquer sur le menu
"Manuel".

GESTION DES CAMÉRAS

1. Rechercher

2. Ajouter tout

3. Supprimer tout



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

RÉGLAGE AUTOMATIQUE DE LA DATE ET DE L'HEURE

Pour que l'enregistreur synchronise automatiquement l'heure et la date, cette
option doit être activée.

RÉGLAGE MANUEL DE LA DATE ET DE L'HEURE

Si vous souhaitez régler la date et l'heure manuellement, vous devez désactiver
cette option pour pouvoir modifier la date et l'heure.

- Réglage automatique de l'heure

- Fuseau horaire



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

CONFIGURATION AUTOMATIQUE DU RÉSEAU LAN DHCP

Lorsque l'enregistreur est connecté au routeur via le câble LAN, l'enregistreur
prend une adresse IP qui lui est attribuée par le routeur.

CONFIGURATION MANUELLE DU RÉSEAU LAN

Cliquez sur "Network Type" et sélectionnez "STATIC IP". Vous pouvez alors
modifier les champs IP ADDRESS, GATEWAY. MASK, DNS

- Configuration du réseau câblé LAN / Wi-Fi

- Configuration des canaux

- Répéteur



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

CONNECTER L'ENREGISTREUR AU RÉSEAU WI-FI

Dans le menu réseau, sélectionnez "Connecter au routeur sans fil" et activez
l'option “Ouvrir”, puis cliquez sur "Sélectionner un réseau Wi-Fi".

CONFIGURATION MANUELLE DU RÉSEAU

Sélectionnez le réseau Wi-Fi et entrez le mot de passe du réseau Wi-Fi, puis
appuyez sur "Enregistrer".



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

MODE RÉPÉTEUR SUR LES CAMÉRAS

Cette option vous permet de programmer une caméra en mode répéteur afin que
le signal atteigne une caméra qui a des problèmes de connexion avec
l'enregistreur en raison de la distance entre eux qui est plus grande ou est hors de
portée, dans ce cas, vous pouvez utiliser une caméra qui est entre les deux afin
qu'il puisse répéter le signal Wi-Fi à cette caméra qui est plus loin de
l'enregistreur.



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

DIAGNOSTIC

Permet d’affichee l'état de la connexion entre l'enregistreur et les caméras, en
mettant en évidence l’intensité du signal, le modèle et la version du firmware des
caméras.



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

CONFIGURATION DU STOCKAGE

Les informations concernant le disque dur, le modèle, la capacité, l'espace
disponible, l'espace utilisé et les fonctions suivantes s'affichent :

1. Programmer les jours de stockage légalement autorisés

2. Formater le disque dur.

- Formatage du disque / de l'état

- Limiter le nombre de jours de sauvegarde



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

APPLICATION / COMPTE ESEECLOUD

Le code QR de l'enregistreur s’affiche afin de pouvoir l'ajouter à Eseecloud et ainsi
pouvoir le visualiser dans l'application.

Vous devez télécharger l'application Eseecloud sur votre téléphone portable et
vous enregistrer avec une adresse e-mail ou un numéro de téléphone. Une fois
enregistré, vous pourrez scanner le code inscrit sur l'enregistreur pour le relier à
votre compte.

- Application

- Registre

- Ajouter un dispositif à l'application



MENU DE CONFIGURATION DE L'ENREGISTREUR
FR

RESTAURER LES VALEURS D’USINE DE L'ENREGISTREUR

Restaurez tous les paramètres de l'enregistreur aux valeurs d'usine par défaut
tout en conservant les caméras ajoutées précédemment.

- Restaurer



INFORMATION SUR LES RISQUES

Tenir le dispositif à l'écart des sources de chaleur et des produits
inflammables. Ne pas couvrir le produit pendant son fonctionnement.
Ne pas appliquer de produits agressifs ou corrosifs sur le dispositif.

Vérifiez que votre installation électrique est conforme aux normes en
vigueur. Une installation non conforme peut être à l’origine de pannes,
voire d’incendies. N'utilisez pas de blocs d'alimentation ou de câbles en
mauvais état.

Ne pas manipuler, exercer une pression ou démonter le dispositif. Cela
annule la garantie et il existe un risque d'électrocution. Si le dispositif
ne fonctionne pas correctement, s'il y a de la fumée, une odeur
suspecte ou un bruit, débranchez l'alimentation électrique et
contactez le service client.

Ce produit, ses accessoires et les emballages respectifs ne sont pas
des jouets. Tenez-les hors de portée des enfants, des personnes ou
des animaux pour lesquels ils peuvent représenter un danger.

FR

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

Produit fabriqué en R.P.C. (Chine)

Ce produit et les accessoires fournis sont conformes aux normes
européennes harmonisées applicables, telles qu'elles figurent dans les
directives suivantes : 2014/53/UE pour les appareils radioélectriques,
2014/30/UE pour la CE, 2011/65/UE pour la RoHS, 2012/19/UE
pour la DEEE et 2006/66/CE pour les batteries (le cas échéant), ainsi
que les autres directives énumérées dans la DÉCLARATION DE
CONFORMITÉ du produit.

Tous les noms de sociétés, de marques et de produits sont des
marques déposées de leurs sociétés respectives.
©2018 Long Xian Import Export S.L. Tous droits réservés.

Les produits marqués de ce symbole DEEE ne peuvent pas être
éliminés comme des déchets municipaux non triés dans l'Union
européenne. Pour un RECYCLAGE APPROPRIÉ, veuillez déposer le
produit et les piles éventuelles dans les points de collecte prévus à cet
effet.



DESCRIZIONE DEL KIT WIFI TVCC
IT

Collegare il videoregistratore ad un monitor o ad una TV utilizzando il
collegamento HDMI / VGA. (Il cavo HDMI/VGA non è incluso).

Collegare il router al videoregistratore utilizzando il cavo LAN.

Utilizzare il mouse incluso nel kit per collegarsi al videoregistratore tramite la
connessione USB.

Collegare l'alimentazione al videoregistratore per avviarlo e seguire la
procedura guidata di configurazione.

1

1

2

3
c

CONSIGLIO UTILE!
Prima di installare il kit di telecamere nella posizione definitiva,
eseguire questa configurazione vicino al router e collegare il
videoregistratore direttamente al router mediante un cavo di
rete.

4
c



PROCEDURA GUIDATA DI CONFIGURAZIONE
IT

Quando si avvia la procedura guidata, selezionare italiano e fare clic su
Avanti.

1

LAN

Si consiglia di utilizzare la connessione di rete LAN, utilizzando il cavo di rete
incluso nel kit e collegando il videoregistratore al router (la connessione
cablata è più stabile).

2



PROCEDURA GUIDATA DI CONFIGURAZIONE
IT

WiFi

Se si collega il videoregistratore alla rete WiFi domestica, nella procedura
guidata di configurazione selezionare la rete WiFi e inserire la password di
rete per consentire al videoregistratore di connettersi alla rete WiFi.

In questa sezione il videoregistratore rileva automaticamente l'ora e la data,
ma è possibile regolare entrambe manualmente; è sufficiente disattivare
l'opzione automatica di ora e data per poter inserire i dati.

3



PROCEDURA GUIDATA DI CONFIGURAZIONE
IT

Se lo stato dell'hard disk è "Formattato" si deve seguire la procedura guidata,
ma se lo stato dell'hard disk "Non è formattato" si deve selezionare l'opzione
di formattazione per inizializzare l'hard disk in modo che possa memorizzare
automaticamente le registrazioni.

4

Verranno visualizzati i video in diretta delle telecamere collegate
all'alimentazione e al videoregistratore; premere Avanti per continuare.

5



PROCEDURA GUIDATA DI CONFIGURAZIONE
IT

Inserire una password per l'accesso al videoregistratore e confermarla.6

Aprire l'App ESEECLOUD sul cellulare e cliccare su Aggiungi dispositivo >
Scansiona per aggiungere e scansionare il codice QR mostrato nella
schermata successiva; la scansione del codice richiederà la password appena
assegnata al videoregistratore.

7



AGGIUNGERE LA TELECAMERA ALL'APP MOBILE
IT

3 Scansionare il codice QR visualizzato sullo schermo del monitor, dopo aver 
avviato la procedura guidata di configurazione.

2 Cliccare su              , , selezionare "Aggiungi dispositivo" e quindi fare clic su 
"Scansione da aggiungere"

1 Scaricare l'app Eseecloud per creare un nuovo account o accedere se si
dispone già di uno.



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

Fare clic sui seguenti menu di accesso rapido; quando si seleziona uno di
essi, vengono richiesti l'utente e la password.

*L'utente predefinito è "admin" e la password è quella impostata nella
procedura guidata.

1

Allarme Riproduzione Aggiungere una
telecamera

Suddivisione
dello schermo

Configurazione

Facendo clic con il tasto destro del mouse è
possibile accedere al seguente menu rapido



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

Quando si accede al menu di configurazione principale, vengono visualizzate tutte
le possibili configurazioni che possono essere effettuate in modo organizzato in
ogni singolo menu.

1. Cambiare la lingua

2. È possibile modificare la risoluzione dell'uscita video del Monitor/TV.

- Impostazioni generali

- Informazioni sul dispositivo

- Aggiornamento del firmware



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

1. Eliminare la telecamera

2. Aggiungere una telecamera

3. Rilevamento intelligente

4. Attivare la notifica PUSH nell'App Eseecloud

Le telecamere fornite nel kit sono già aggiunte al videoregistratore, se si desidera
aggiungere nuove telecamere via wifi o aggiungere telecamere via LAN è
necessario collegare la telecamera all'alimentazione in modo che il
videoregistratore possa trovarle.

- Configurazione delle telecamere

- Notifiche PUSH / Email

- Attivare / Disattivare la registrazione



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

AGGIUNTA DI TELECAMERE TRAMITE RICERCA AUTOMATICA

Il videoregistratore cercherà le telecamere in modalità wireless e quelle collegate
alla rete locale e le visualizzerà sullo schermo; quando si vedranno le telecamere
collegate, si dovrà proseguire con il procedimento.

Per aggiungere le telecamere manualmente, è necessario fare clic sul menu
"Manuale".



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

AGGIUNTA MANUALE DELLE TELECAMERE

Per aggiungere manualmente le telecamere, è necessario fare clic sul menu
"Manuale".

GESTIONE DELLE TELECAMERE

1. Ricerca

2. Aggiungere tutto

3. Eliminare tutto



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

IMPOSTAZIONE AUTOMATICA DI DATA E ORA

Affinché il videoregistratore sincronizzi automaticamente l'ora e la data, deve
essere attivata questa opzione.

IMPOSTAZIONE MANUALE DI DATA E ORA

Se si desidera impostare manualmente la data e l'ora, è necessario disattivare
questa opzione per poterla modificare.

- Impostazione automatica dell’ora

- Fuso orario



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

CONFIGURAZIONE AUTOMATICA DELLA RETE LAN DHCP

Quando si collega il videoregistratore al router tramite il cavo LAN, il
videoregistratore accetta un indirizzo IP assegnato dal router stesso.

CONFIGURAZIONE MANUALE DELLA RETE LAN

Fare clic su "Tipo di rete" e selezionare "IP STATICO", quindi è possibile modificare
IP ADDRESS, GATEWAY, MASK, DNS

- Configurazione della rete LAN cablata / WiFi

- Configurazione canali

- Ripetitore



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

COLLEGARE IL VIDEOREGISTRATORE ALLA RETE WIFI

Nel menu di rete, selezionare "Connetti al router wireless" e attivare l'opzione di
apertura, quindi cliccare su "Seleziona rete WIFI"

CONFIGURAZIONE MANUALE DELLA RETE

Selezionare la rete WiFi, inserire la password della rete WiFi e cliccare su "Salva".



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

MODALITÀ RIPETITORE NELLE TELECAMERE

Questa opzione consente di programmare una telecamera in modalità ripetitore,
in modo che il segnale raggiunga una telecamera che ha problemi di connessione
con il videoregistratore a causa dell'elevata distanza tra loro; in questo caso è
possibile utilizzare una telecamera intermedia in modo che possa ripetere il
segnale wifi a questa telecamera che è più lontana dal videoregistratore.



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

DIAGNOSI

Viene visualizzato lo stato di connessione tra il videoregistratore e le telecamere,
evidenziando l'intensità del segnale, il modello e la versione del firmware delle
telecamere.



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

CONFIGURAZIONE DELLO STORAGE

Si possono visualizzare le informazioni dell'hard disk, il modello, la capacità, lo
spazio disponibile, lo spazio utilizzato e le seguenti funzioni:

1. Programma dei giorni di archiviazione consentiti dalla legge

2. Formattare l’hard disk.

- Formattazione dell'hard disk / stato

- Limita il numero di giorni del backup



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

APPLICAZIONE / ACCOUNT ESEECLOUD

Si deve mostrare il codice QR del videoregistratore per poterlo aggiungere all'App
Eseecloud e poterlo così visualizzare nell'App.

È necessario scaricare l'App Eseecloud sul proprio cellulare e registrarsi con un'e-
mail o un numero di cellulare; una volta registrati è possibile scansionare il codice
del registratore per collegarlo al proprio account.

- App

- Registro

- Aggiungere il dispositivo all'App



MENU DI CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
VIDEOREGISTRATORE

IT

RIPRISTINO DEL REGISTRATORE ALLE IMPOSTAZIONI DI FABBRICA

È possibile ripristinare tutte le impostazioni precedenti del videoregistratore alle
impostazioni di fabbrica, mantenendo le telecamere aggiunte in precedenza.

- Ripristino



INFORMAZIONI SUI RISCHI

Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e prodotti infiammabili.
Non coprire il prodotto durante il funzionamento. Non applicare al
prodotto sostanze aggressive o corrosive.

Verificare che l'impianto elettrico sia conforme alle normative vigenti.
Un'installazione carente può causare guasti e persino incendi. Non
utilizzare alimentatori o cavi in cattive condizioni.

Non manipolare, esercitare pressione o smontare l'apparecchiatura.
Ciò invalida la garanzia e comporta il rischio di scosse elettriche. Se
l'apparecchiatura non funziona correttamente, se compare fumo,
odore sospetto o rumore, scollegare l'alimentazione e contattare il
servizio di assistenza clienti.

Questo prodotto, i suoi accessori e la confezione non sono giocattoli.
Tenerli lontani da bambini, persone o animali per i quali possono
rappresentare un rischio.

IT

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

Prodotto fabbricato in P.R.C.

Questo prodotto e gli accessori forniti sono CONFORMI agli standard
europei armonizzati applicabili elencati nelle direttive: 2014/53/UE
per le apparecchiature radio, 2014/30/UE per la CE, 2011/65/UE per
la RoHS, 2012/19/UE per i RAEE e 2006/66/CE per le batterie (ove
applicabile), nonché alle altre direttive elencate nella DICHIARAZIONE
DI CONFORMITÀ del prodotto

Tutti i nomi di società, marchi e prodotti sono marchi registrati delle
rispettive società. ©2018 Long Xian Import Export S.L. Tutti i diritti
riservati.

I prodotti contrassegnati dal simbolo WEEE non possono essere
smaltiti come rifiuti urbani indifferenziati nell'Unione Europea. Per un
corretto riciclo, smaltire il prodotto e le eventuali batterie presso i
punti di raccolta designati.



DESCRIPCION DEL KIT CCTV WIFI
ES

Conecte el grabador a un monitor o TV usando la conexión HDMI / VGA

(cable HDMI / VGA no incluido)

Conecte el router al grabador usando el cable de red LAN

Use el ratón que incluye el kit para conectarlo al grabador usando la
conexión USB

Conecte la alimentación de corriente al grabador para inícialo y seguir el
asistente de configuración.

1

1

2

3
c

¡CONSEJO PROFESIONAL!
Antes de instalar el kit de cámara en su lugar definitivo, primero, realiza
esta configuración cerca de tu router y conecta el grabador directamente
al router utilizando un cable de red.

4
c



ASISTENTE DE CONFIGURACION
ES

Al iniciar el asistente, seleccione el idioma español y pulse siguiente1

LAN

Recomendamos usar la conexión de red LAN, usa el cable de red incluido en
el kit y conecta el grabador al router (la conexión cableada es más estable)

2



ASISTENTE DE CONFIGURACION
ES

WiFi

Si conectas el grabador a tu red WiFi doméstica, en el asistente de
configuración selecciona tu red WiFi y luego ingresa la contraseña de la red
para que el grabador se conecte a tu red WiFI

En este apartado el grabador tomara la hora y fecha de forma automática,
pero puedes ajustarla de forma manual, solo debes desactivar la opción de
hora y fecha automática para poder ingresar los datos.

3



ASISTENTE DE CONFIGURACION
ES

Si el estado del disco duro es “Formateado” esta correcto solo debes seguir el
asistente, pero si el estado de disco es “Sin Formato” debes seleccionar la
opción formatear para iniciar el disco duro y pueda almacenar las grabaciones
de forma automatica

4

Se mostrará el video en vivo de las cámaras que estén conectadas a la
corriente y vinculadas al grabador, pulsa siguiente para continuar

5



ASISTENTE DE CONFIGURACION
ES

Defina una contraseña de acceso al grabador y confírmela6

Abra la App ESEECLOUD en su móvil y pulse añadir dispositivo > escanear
para añadir y escanee el código QR que se muestra en la siguiente pantalla, al
escanear el código luego le pedirá la contraseña que acaba de asignar al
grabador.

7



AÑADE TU CÁMARA A LA APLICACIÓN MÓVIL
ES

3 Escanea el código QR que habías mantenido en la pantalla del monitor, 
luego de empezar el asistente de configuración

2 Pulsa en el icono       , selecciona “Añadir dispositivo” y luego pulsa “Escanear 
para agregar”. 

1 Descargue la app Eseecloud para crear una cuenta nueva o inicia sesión si ya
tienes una.



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

Pulse los siguientes menús de acceso rápido, al seleccionar cualquiera de
ellos, pedirá usuario y contraseña

* El usuario por defecto es “admin” y la contraseña es la que configuro en el
asistente

1

Alerta Reproducción Añadir cámara Dividir pantalla Configuración

Al hacer clic derecho también podrá acceder
al siguiente menú rápido



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

Al acceder al menú de configuración principal podrás ver a todas las posibles
configuraciones que se pueden realizar de forma organizada en cada menú
individual

1. Cambiar idioma

2. Permite cambiar la resolución de salida de video al Monitor / TV

- Configuración General

- Informacion de dispositivo

- Actualización de firmware



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

1. Eliminar cámara

2. Añadir cámara

3. Detección inteligente

4. Activar notificación PUSH en la App Eseecloud

Las cámaras que viene en el kit ya están agregadas al grabador, si quieres
agregar nuevas cámaras vía wifi o agregar cámaras por red local LAN debes
conectar la cámara a la corriente para que el grabador pueda encontrarlas

- Configuración de cámaras

- Notificaciones PUSH / Correo electrónico

- Activar / Desactivar grabación



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

AGREGAR CAMARAS POR BUSQUEDA AUTOMATICA

El grabador buscara las cámaras de forma inalámbrica y también las que estén
conectadas a la red local y las mostrara en la pantalla, al ver las cámaras
conectadas se debe continuar con el proceso.

Para agregar las cámaras de forma manual, debes pulsar el menú de “Manual”



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

AGREGAR CAMARAS DE FORMA MANUAL

Para agregar las cámaras de forma manual, debes pulsar el menú de “Manual”

ADMINISTRACION DE CAMARAS

1. Buscar

2. Agregar todo

3. Borrar todo



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

CONFIGURACION DE FECHA Y HORA AUTOMATICA

Para que el grabador sincronice la hora y fecha de forma automática, esta opción
debe estar habilitada

CONFIGURACION DE FECHA Y HORA MANUAL

si desea programar la fecha y hora de forma manual, debes apagar esta opción
para poder editar la fecha y hora

- Configuración hora automática

- Zona horaria



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

CONFIGURACION DE RED LAN AUTOMATICO DHCP

Al conectar el grabador al router por el cable LAN, el grabador tomara una
dirección IP que le asigne el mismo router.

CONFIGURACION DE RED LAN MANUAL

Hacer clic en “Tipo de red” y seleccionar “IP ESTATICO” luego de esto podrás
editar los campos IP ADDRESS, GATEWAY. MASK, DNS

- Configuración de red cableada LAN / WiFi

- Configuración de canales

- Repetidor



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

CONECTAR EL GRABADOR A LA RED WIFI

Estando en el menú de red, selecciona “Conectar al Enrutador Inalámbrico” y
habilita la opción abrir y luego pulsa “Seleccionar Red WIFI”

CONFIGURACION DE RED MANUAL

Selecciona la red WiFi y coloca la contraseña de la red WiFI y pulsa “Guardar”



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

MODO REPETIDOR EN LAS CAMARAS

Esta opción permite programar una cámara en modo repetidor para que la señal
llegue a una cámara que presente problemas de conexión con el grabador debido
a la distancia entre ellos es superior o está fuera de rango, en este caso puedes
usar una cámara que este entre medias para que pueda repetir la señal wifi a
esta cámara que este más lejana del grabador



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

DIAGNOSTICO

Muestra el estado de conexión entre el grabador y las cámaras, resaltando la
intensidad de señal, modelo y versión de firmware de las cámaras.



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

CONFIGURACION DE ALMACENAMIENTO

Se muestra la informacion del disco duro, modelo, capacidad, espacio disponible,
espacio utilizado además se las siguientes funciones:

1. Programar los dias de almacenamiento permitido por ley

2. Formatear la unidad de disco duro.

- Formatear disco / estado

- Limitar número de dias en respaldo



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

APLICACIÓN / CUENTA ESEECLOUD

Muestra el código QR del grabador para poder agregarlo a la App Eseecloud y de
esta forma poder visualizarlo en la App.

Debes descargar la APP Eseecloud en el móvil y registrar con un correo eléctrico o
un numero móvil, una vez registrado puedes escanear el código del grabador para
vincularlo a tu cuenta.

- App

- Registro

- Agregar dispositivo en la App



MENU DE CONFIGURACION DEL GRABADOR
ES

RESTAURAR GRABADOR A VALORES DE FABRICA

Restaura todas las configuraciones previas del grabador a valores de fabrica
manteniendo las cámaras agregadas previamente.

- Restaurar



INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LOS RIESGOS

Mantén el producto alejado de fuentes de calor y productos
inflamables. No tapes el producto mientras funciona. No apliques
productos agresivos o corrosivos sobre el producto.

Revisa que tu instalación eléctrica cumpla con la normativa vigente.
Una instalación deficiente puede provocar fallos e incluso, incendios.
No utilices alimentadores o cables en mal estado.

No manipules, apliques presión, ni desmontes el equipo. Ello anula la
garantía y existe riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Si el equipo no funciona
correctamente, aparece humo, olor sospechoso o ruido, desconecta la
alimentación y ponte en contacto con atención al cliente.

Este producto, sus accesorios y respectivos embalajes, no son un
juguete. Mantenlos alejados de los niños, personas o animales para
los que pueda suponer un riesgo.

ES

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

Producto fabricado en P.R.C.

Este producto y los accesorios suministrados, CUMPLEN CON LAS
NORMAS EUROPEAS armonizadas aplicables enumeradas en las
Directivas: 2014/53/UE de equipos radioeléctricos, 2014/30/UE de
CE, 2011/65/UE de RoHS, 2012/19/UE de RAEE y 2006/66/CE de
baterías (en el caso aplicable), así como en el resto de las directivas
indicadas en la DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD del producto.

Toda compañía, marca y nombres de producto son marcas
comerciales registradas de sus respectivas compañías.
©2018 Long Xian Import Export S.L. Todos los derechos reservados.

Los productos marcados con este símbolo RAEE no pueden eliminarse
como residuos municipales no clasificados en la Unión Europea. Para
un RECICLAJE ADECUADO, desecha el producto y las posibles baterías
en los puntos de recogida designados.



DESCRIÇÃO DO KIT CCTV WIFI
PT

Ligue o gravador a um monitor ou televisor utilizando a ligação HDMI /
VGA.(Cabo HDMI / VGA não incluído)

Ligue o router ao gravador utilizando o cabo LAN.

Utilize o rato incluído no kit para ligar ao gravador utilizando a ligação USB.

Ligue a fonte de alimentação ao gravador para iniciar o gravador e seguir o
assistente de configuração.

1

1

2

3
c

CONSELHO PROFISSIONAL!
Antes de instalar o kit de câmara na sua localização final, faça esta
configuração perto do seu router e ligue o gravador diretamente ao
router utilizando um cabo de rede.

4
c



ASSISTENTE DE CONFIGURAÇÃO
PT

Ao iniciar o assistente, selecione o idioma português e clique em Avançar.1

LAN

Recomendamos que utilize a ligação de rede LAN, utilize o cabo de rede
incluído no kit e ligue o gravador ao router (a ligação com fios é mais
estável).

2



ASSISTENTE DE CONFIGURAÇÃO
PT

WiFi

Se ligar o gravador à sua rede WiFi doméstica, no assistente de configuração
selecione a sua rede WiFi e, em seguida, introduza a palavra-passe da rede
para que o gravador se ligue à sua rede WiFi.

Nesta secção, o gravador regista a hora e a data automaticamente, mas
pode ajustá-las manualmente, basta desativar a opção de hora e data
automáticas para poder introduzir os dados.

3



ASSISTENTE DE CONFIGURAÇÃO
PT

Se o estado do disco rígido for "Formatado" deve seguir o assistente, mas se
o estado do disco for "Não formatado" deve selecionar a opção de
formatação para inicializar o disco rígido de modo que este possa armazenar
as gravações automaticamente.

4

Será apresentado o vídeo em direto das câmaras que estão ligadas à corrente
e ao gravador.
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ASSISTENTE DE CONFIGURAÇÃO
PT

Defina uma palavra-passe para aceder ao gravador e confirme-a.6

Abra a aplicação ESEECLOUD no seu telemóvel e toque em adicionar
dispositivo > digitalizar para adicionar e digitalizar o código QR apresentado
no ecrã seguinte, a digitalização do código irá então pedir-lhe a palavra-passe
que acabou de atribuir ao gravador.

7



ADICIONAR A SUA CÂMARA À APLICAÇÃO MÓVEL
PT

3 Digitalize o código QR que guardou no ecrã do monitor, depois de iniciar o 
assistente de configuração.

2 Clique no ícone,        selecione "Adicionar dispositivo" e, em seguida, clique 
em "Verificar para adicionar".

1 Descarregue a aplicação Eseecloud para criar uma nova conta ou inicie
sessão se já tiver uma.



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

Clique nos seguintes menus de acesso rápido; quando selecionar qualquer
um deles, ser-lhe-á pedido o utilizador e a palavra-passe.

* O utilizador predefinido é "admin" e a palavra-passe é a que definiu no
assistente.

1

Alerta Reprodução Adicionar
câmara

Dividir o ecrã Configuração

Ao clicar com o botão direito do rato, pode
também aceder ao seguinte menu de atalho



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

Ao aceder ao menu de configuração principal, verá todas as configurações
possíveis que podem ser efetuadas de forma organizada em cada menu
individual.

1. Alterar idioma

2. Permite-lhe alterar a resolução de saída de vídeo para o Monitor / TV.

- Definições gerais

- Informações sobre o dispositivo

- Atualização do firmware



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

1. Eliminar câmara

2. Adicionar câmara

3. Deteção inteligente

4. Ativar a notificação PUSH na aplicação Eseecloud

As câmaras que vêm no kit já estão adicionadas ao gravador. Se quiser adicionar
novas câmaras via wifi ou adicionar câmaras via LAN, deve ligar a câmara à fonte
de alimentação para que o gravador as possa encontrar.

- Configuração da câmara

- Notificações PUSH / E-mail

- Ativar / desativar a gravação



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

ADICIONAR CÂMARAS POR PESQUISA AUTOMÁTICA

O gravador procurará as câmaras sem fios e também as que estão ligadas à rede
local e apresentá-las-á no ecrã. Quando vir as câmaras ligadas, deve continuar
com o processo.

Para adicionar as câmaras manualmente, tem de clicar no menu "Manual".



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

ADICIONAR CÂMARAS MANUALMENTE

Para adicionar câmaras manualmente, deve clicar no menu "Manual".

GESTÃO DE CÂMARAS

1. Pesquisar

2. Adicionar tudo

3. Apagar tudo



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

DEFINIÇÃO AUTOMÁTICA DA HORA E DA DATA

Para que o gravador sincronize automaticamente a hora e a data, esta opção
tem de estar ativada.

DEFINIÇÃO MANUAL DA DATA E DA HORA

se pretender definir a data e a hora manualmente, tem de desativar esta opção
para poder editar a data e a hora.

- Definição automática da hora

- Fuso horário



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

CONFIGURAÇÃO AUTOMÁTICA DA REDE DHCP LAN

Ao ligar o gravador ao router através do cabo LAN, o gravador recebe um
endereço IP que lhe é atribuído pelo próprio router.

CONFIGURAÇÃO MANUAL DA REDE LAN

Clique em "Tipo de rede" e selecione "IP ESTÁTICO", depois pode editar o
ENDEREÇO IP, GATEWAY. MASK, DNS

- Configuração da rede LAN com fios / WiFi

- Configuração de canais

- Repetidor



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

CONFIGURAÇÃO MANUAL DA REDE LAN

Clique em "Tipo de rede" e selecione "IP ESTÁTICO", depois pode editar o
ENDEREÇO IP, GATEWAY. MASK, DNS

CONFIGURAÇÃO MANUAL DA REDE

Selecionar a rede WiFi, introduzir a palavra-passe da rede WiFi e premir
"Guardar".



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

MODO REPETIDOR NAS CÂMARAS

Esta opção permite-lhe programar uma câmara em modo repetidor para que o
sinal chegue a uma câmara que tenha problemas de ligação com o gravador
devido à distância entre elas ser maior ou estar fora de alcance, neste caso pode
utilizar uma câmara que esteja no meio para poder repetir o sinal wifi para esta
câmara que está mais longe do gravador.



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

DIAGNÓSTICO

Apresenta o estado da ligação entre o gravador e as câmaras, destacando a
intensidade do sinal, o modelo e a versão de firmware das câmaras.



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

CONFIGURAÇÃO DO ARMAZENAMENTO

Apresenta as informações do disco rígido, modelo, capacidade, espaço disponível,
espaço utilizado, bem como as seguintes funções:

1. Programar os dias de armazenamento permitidos por lei

2. Formatar a unidade de disco rígido.

- Formatar disco / estado

- Limitar o número de dias no backup



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

APLICAÇÃO / CONTA ESEECLOUD

Mostra o código QR do gravador para o poder adicionar à aplicação Eseecloud e
assim poder visualizá-lo na aplicação.

Deve descarregar a APP Eseecloud no seu telemóvel e registar-se com um e-mail
ou número de telemóvel, uma vez registado pode digitalizar o código do gravador
para o associar à sua conta.

- App

- Registar

- Adicionar dispositivo na aplicação



MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÃO DO GRAVADOR
PT

RESTAURAR O GRAVADOR PARA AS PREDEFINIÇÕES DE FÁBRICA

Restaura todas as definições anteriores do gravador para as predefinições de
fábrica, mantendo as câmaras anteriormente adicionadas..

- Restaurar



INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE RISCOS

Manter o produto afastado de fontes de calor e de produtos
inflamáveis. Não tape o produto durante o funcionamento. Não aplicar
produtos agressivos ou corrosivos sobre o produto.

Verifique se a sua instalação elétrica está conforme os regulamentos
em vigor. Uma instalação deficiente pode provocar avarias e até
incêndios. Não utilize fontes de alimentação ou cabos que estejam em
mau estado.

Não adulterar, pressionar ou desmontar o equipamento. Isto invalida a
garantia e existe o risco de choque elétrico. Se o equipamento não
funcionar corretamente, se aparecer fumo, odor suspeito ou ruído,
desligue a fonte de alimentação e contacte o serviço de apoio ao
cliente.

Este produto, os seus acessórios e a embalagem não são um
brinquedo. Mantenha-os afastados de crianças, pessoas ou animais
para os quais possam representar um risco.

PT

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE

Produto fabricado em R.P.C.

Este produto e os acessórios fornecidos ESTÃO CONFORME COM AS
NORMAS EUROPEIAS harmonizadas aplicáveis, conforme listado nas
seguintes Diretivas: 2014/53/UE para equipamento de rádio,
2014/30/UE para CE, 2011/65/UE para RoHS, 2012/19/UE para
REEE e 2006/66/CE para baterias (quando aplicável), bem como as
outras diretivas listadas na DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE do
produto.

Todos os nomes de empresas, marcas e produtos são marcas
registadas das respetivas empresas.

©2018 Long Xian Import Export S.L. Todos os direitos reservados.

Os produtos marcados com este símbolo REEE não podem ser
eliminados como resíduos urbanos indiferenciados na União Europeia.
Para uma RECICLAGEM adequada, elimine o produto e as baterias nos
pontos de recolha designados.
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